

## Dynamic Portfolio Management & Services Ltd.

Regd. Office: 1403, Vikram Tower 16, Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110008, Phone: 9017255300 Website: www.dynamicwealthservices.co.in, Email: <a href="mailto:dpms.kolkata@gmail.com">dpms.kolkata@gmail.com</a>, CIN: L74140DL1994PLC304881

Date: 4th April 2024

To,

BSE Limited (Department of Corporate Affairs) Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

Reg.: Scrip Code 530779

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic transfer facility are maintained by our Share Transfer Agents-M/S Maashitla Securities Private Limited having SEBI Registration No. INR000004370.

You are requested to take note of the same on records and please find attached herewith the copy of Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended March 31, 2024.

For Dynamic Portfolio Management & Services Limited

MANAGEA

Neeti Mahansaria

**Company Secretary** 



## Dynamic Portfolio Management & Services Ltd.

Regd. Office: 1403, Vikram Tower 16, Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110008, Phone: 9017255300 Website: www.dynamicwealthservices.co.in , Email: <a href="mailto:dpms.kolkata@gmail.com">dpms.kolkata@gmail.com</a>, CIN: L74140DL1994PLC304881

Date: 4th April, 2024

ISIN: INE118C01018 SCRIP CODE: 530779

## COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE (Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

I (We) being the Company Secretary of the Company and Authorized Representative of the Share Transfer Agent do hereby certify that M/s Dynamic Portfolio Management & Services Limited having its Registered Office at 1403, Vikram Tower-16, Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110008, has appointed M/s Maashitla Securities (P) Limited as its Share Transfer Agent (STA) having its Registered Office/Place of Activities at 451, Krishna Apra Business Square, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, New Delhi-110034 for effecting transfer of shares, etc. and is a SEBI Registered Category-II Share Transfer Agent bearing Registration Number INR000004370.

Further, M/s Maashitla Securities (P) Limited as a STA has properly conducted all the activities as prescribed under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 thereto in relation to both Physical and Electronic Share Transfer facility of M/s Dynamic Portfolio Management & Services Limited during the period from 1st April 2023 to 31st March 2024 on its behalf.

In our opinion and to the best of our knowledge and information and according to the documents furnished to us, we hereby certify that, the Company has complied with the aforesaid regulations and has maintained all the records of activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer of M/s Dynamic Portfolio Management and Services Limited.

For Dynamic Portfolio Management & Services Ltd.

MANAGE

NEW DEL

Mahailall Neeti Mahansaria

Company Secretary

For Maashitla Securities (P) Ltd

DELH

Mukul Agarwal

**Authorized Signatory**